
Zone 2

Zone 3

€50 per day

€85 per day

Service Cost
Installation of shower screen

  
Installlation of shower door

Installation of bathtub door

Minimum charge of visit*

©
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€35/piece

€35/piece

€35/piece

€15

Because sometimes it’s nice to have
someone do the installing for you.

Service pricelist
Zone 1      

Additional charges per zone

* On the day of the visit, If it is found that the space does not meet the
necessary requirements stated in notes 2&3, the customer will be
charged with the minimum visit fee (plus the charge per zone).

Shower Door/Screen
Installation Service 
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Contact us
IKEA Customer Support contact number:
801 11 22 722 (for landline calls). Local rate cost
(might not be included in your pre-purchased minutes).

210 35 43 403 (for international and mobile phone calls).
Charges subject to the pricing policy of your telecommunications provider.

Notes:
1. All above charges include VAT 24%
2. The installation of glass bathtub-shower doors/screens is carried out only in aligned masonry with
90-degree angle and according to the local building regulations. Otherwise, the installation will not be
possible and the customer will be charged with the amount of €15 (plus charge per Zone) for the visit.
The initial amount of the installation service will be refunded to the customer.
3. The installation is not possible in plasterboard, concrete and related materials other than traditional
masonry. Otherwise the installation will not be possible and the customer will be charged with the
amount of €15 (plus charge per Zone) for the visit. The initial amount of the installation service will be
refunded to the customer.
4. We recommend that the ceramics in the bathroom area are installed prior to the installation of the
bathtub-shower doors/screens.
5. The installation service is provided separately and cannot be combined with an appointment for
furniture assembly.
6. You must not use the bathtub/shower in less than 24 hours after the installation.
7. Products should be located in the space where they will be installed.
8. The assembly crew does not handle the transport of goods between floors and different spaces.
9. Consumer is not obliged to pay if the notice of payment is not received (receipt-invoice).
10.The installation of bathtub-shower doors/screens can only take place on a dry surface.


